
                     

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Product Name 
 

Cabin 

 
2. Product Code 

 
18488 
18496 (themed fabric) 

 
3. Colour 

 
Available in a range of colours, please contact us for the full range. 

 
4. Brief Description 

 
Fun hideaway with doorways positioned to suit your requirements. 

 
5. Contents 

 
2 x walls with roof sections attached 
Fixtures (eight 10 x 3 ½” screws) 
2 x Floor Mats 

 
6. Snoezelen® Stimulations 

 
Not applicable 

 



                     

 

 

7. Best Use 
 
Use for movement, play and exploration. 

 
8. Compatible ROMPA® Products 
 
 Please visit www.rompa.com for an extensive choice of Soft Play products, including 
 Wall and Floor Cushions, Steps, Wedges and much more. 

 
9. Starting Up 
 

 Unpack 

 Place on a flat and stable floor. 

 Join the two wall sections together and secure with the screws provided. 

 
10. Detailed Description 

 
Fun hideaway with doorways positioned to suit your requirements.  With cushioned 
outer walls and roof.  Supplied in two pieces.  Inside walls and ceiling are white and 
unpadded.  Includes cushioned floor.  This product contains wood. 

 
11. Safety 
 

 Use indoors, in dry environments.  

 Use on a flat, stable surface, capable of holding the product’s weight and that of the 
people climbing on it. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please read all the following safety information before each use 
 

ALWAYS SUPERVISE THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT 
 

 Remove all packaging and either store this in a safe place out of reach of clients or 
dispose of this responsibly.  Plastic bags and wrapping can be hazardous to children 
and vulnerable people. 

http://www.rompa.com/


                     

 

 

 The Cabin contains wood and a foam filling.  Do not attempt to access the interior 
part of this product.  Never allow children or vulnerable people to access the interior 
part of this product. 

 Some of our products contain zips for manufacturing purposes only. Do not attempt to 
open these or to access the interior part of these products. Never allow children or 
vulnerable people to access the interior part of this product.  

 Should any seams or the zip become damaged, contact ROMPA® immediately to 
arrange repair or replacement.     

 Avoid sharp or pointed objects which could puncture the product.  Take care with 
zips on clothing etc.  Remove shoes. 

 Do not place near sources of heat or fire that may damage the surface (radiators, 
fires, underfloor heating, hot central heating pipes etc.) 

 
12. Technical Specification 

 
Size: 145cmL x 145cmW x 109cmH      
Approximate weight: 130kg 

 
13. Installation 

 
1. Unpack. 
2. Place the Cabin indoors, on a flat stable surface that is capable of holding the 

product’s weight and that of the people climbing on it. 
3. Join the two wall sections together and secure with the screws provided.  It is 

advisable to assemble the Cabin in its final location as it will be very large and heavy 
once assembled.  Make sure that the floor is stable, level and capable of holding the 
weight of the product and its users. 

4. See diagrams (below) and place screws evenly apart – please locate the 
recommended fixing points marked down both sides of the cabin.  The fixing points 
should be on the flat edge nearest to the inside wall. 

 

 

 

 



                     

 

 

 

 
 

   
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14. Care and Maintenance 
 

 For indoor use only. 

 Always supervise the use of these products.  

 Organise a regular cleaning schedule.  

 Vinyl will crack, tear and rub off if subjected to sharp objects or continual rubbing by 
hard objects. Remove shoes, and avoid buckles, zips or sharp/hard/pointed objects 
coming into contact with the surface. 

 Check seams regularly to ensure that these are not worn or split and the interior 
filling cannot be accessed. 

 Wipe off accidental marks/liquids at the time they occur or are noticed. 

 From time to time, if possible, lift or move products to clean all surfaces and the 
floor underneath. 

 Furniture, cushioning and Soft Play are intended to provide comfort and relaxation. 
Avoid eating and drinking whilst using these products.  

 Steam cleaning is not advised. 

 Do not place near sources of heat or fire that may damage the surface (radiators, 
fires, underfloor heating, hot central heating pipes etc.) 

 Direct contact with bright sunlight may affect material over time. 

Suggested 
fixing points 



                     

 

 

 Do not saturate the material with lots of water. 

 Some of our products contain zips for manufacturing purposes only. Do not attempt to 
open these or to access the interior part of these products. Never allow children or 
vulnerable people to access the interior part of this product.  
 

PVC (Vinyl) 
 

 Use a soft brush remove all loose dust/dirt 

 Clean with a mild detergent (such as Lux soap flakes in luke-warm solution) applied to a 
sponge or damp cloth. 

 This may be sanitised using a weak solution of Milton fluid. 

 Do not use excessive amounts of water and always ensure the PVC is dry after cleaning. 

 Do not use an abrasive cleaning pad. 

 Do not use boiling/very hot water, washing up liquid / aggressive detergent or solvent 
based cleaner as this will cause the coating to discolour and go hard. 

 Steam cleaning is not advised. 

 
15. Troubleshooting 
  
Not applicable  
 
 

 

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com 

We hope you find our instructions invaluable.  If you have any suggestions for improving 
them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at 
producthelp@rompa.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CABIN 18488, February 2017 
Copyright ROMPA® Ltd 

mailto:producthelp@rompa.com


                     

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Produit 
 

 Cabine 

 

2. Code 
 

 18488 
 18496 (tissu imprimé) 

 

3. Couleur 
 

 Disponible dans une grande gamme de couleurs – prière de nous contacter en ce qui 
 concerne le choix de couleurs. 

 

4. Brève Description 
 

 Un chouette lieu de cachette avec des passages qui peuvent être fait à chaque 
 endroit désiré. 

 

5. Contenu 
 

 2 x murs avec toit déjà attaché 
 Installations (huit vis 10 x 3 ½”) 
 2 x matelas de sol 

 

6. Stimulations Snoezelen®  
 

N’applique pas 

 



                     

 

 

7. Usage 
 

Pour encourager le mouvement, le jeu et l’exploration. 

 
8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®  
 

Prière de visiter www.rompa.com pour voir tous nos produits de la Gamme Mousse 
comme des Escaliers, des Pentes et beaucoup plus. 

 
9. Fonctionnement 
 

 Déballez 

 Mettez la Cabine sur une surface plate et stable. 

 Unissez les deux sections de mur et les serrez avec les installations comprises. 

 
10. Description 

 
Un chouette lieu de cachette avec des passages qui peuvent être fait à chaque 
endroit désiré. Avec des murs et un toit en mousse rembourrée. Est livré en 2 
parties. L´intérieur est blanc et non rembourré. Inclus un coussin de sol. Merci de 
préciser les endroits souhaités pour les passages. 

 
11. Sûreté 
 

 Pour l’usage à l’intérieur, au sec.  

  Pour l’usage sur une surface plate, stable et capable de tenir le poids de ce produit 
aussi que le poids des usagers à la fois. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prière de lire ces notices avant de chaque usage 
 

IL FAUT TOUJOURS SURVEILLER L’USAGE DE CE PRODUIT 
 

 Enlevez tout emballage et ou l’entreposez dans un lieu sûr et hors de l’écart des 
usagers ou jetez-le de façon responsable.  L’emballage en plastique peut poser les 
risques aux enfants et aux individus vulnérables.  

http://www.rompa.com/


                     

 

 

 La Cabine comprend le bois et le rembourrage en mousse.  Ne pas essayer d’accéder 
à l’intérieur de ce produit.  Ne permettez jamais aux clients d’accéder l’intérieur de 
ce produit. 

 Certains de nos produits contiennent les fermetures éclairs pour les raisons de 
fabrication seulement.  Ne pas essayer de les ouvrir ou d’accéder à l’intérieur de ce 
produit.  En cas d’endommages aux points de suture ou à la fermeture éclair, 
contactez-nous immédiatement pour discuter la réparation ou le remplacement.     

 Evitez les chaussures, les boucles et les objets pointus et tranchants.  Prenez soin si 
vos vêtements contiennent les fermetures éclairs.  Quittez les chaussures.  Ne pas 
frotter les objets contre le tissu, surtout le vinyle.  Sinon le tissu fêlera, se déchira et 

la surface s’usera. 

 Ne pas mettre ce produit près les sources de chaleur ou du feu (ex. les radiateurs, les 
flammes, le chauffage sous-sol, les tuyaux de chauffage etc.). 

 
12. Caractéristiques Techniques 

 
Dimensions : 145cm x 145cm x 109 cm      
Poids (environ): 130 kg 

 
13. Installation 

 
1. Déballez. 
2. Mettez la Cabine à l’intérieur, sur une surface plate, stable et capable de soutenir le 

poids de ce produit aussi que le poids des usagers sur le toit.   
3. Unissez les deux sections de mur et les serrez avec les installations comprises.  Nous 

vous conseillons d’assembler cette Cabine dans sa position finale parce qu’elle est 
lourde.  Vérifiez que votre surface capable de soutenir le poids de ce produit aussi 
que le poids des usagers sur le toit. 

4. Voir les images (au-dessous) et positionnez les vis de façon égale – prière de trouver 
les points d’attache suggérés de chaque moitié de la Cabine.  Ces points d’attache 
devraient se trouver sur le bord tout près du mur intérieur.   

 

 

 

 



                     

 

 

 

 
 

   
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14. Soin et Entretien 
 

 Pour l’usage à l’intérieur seulement. 

 Il faut toujours surveiller l’usage de ces produits.  

 Organisez un programme de nettoyage.  

 Evitez les chaussures, les boucles et les objets pointus et tranchants.  Prenez soin si 
vos vêtements contiennent les fermetures éclairs.  Quittez les chaussures.  Ne pas 
frotter les objets contre le tissu, surtout le vinyle.  Sinon le tissu fêlera, se déchira et 
la surface s’usera. 

 Vérifiez le bon état des points de suture pour qu’on ne puisse pas accéder au bois ou à 
la mousse à l’intérieur de la Cabine.   Ne pas essayer d’accéder à l’intérieur de ce 
produit.  

 Essuyez des taches en vous servant d’un chiffon humecté dès qu’on les voit.  

 De temps en temps, levez les produits pour nettoyer toutes surfaces aussi que le sol 
au-dessous.  

 Nos articles de notre Gamme Mousse sont conçus pour le confort et la détente.  Ne 
pas manger ou boire pendant l’usage de ces produits.   

 Ne pas nettoyer à vapeur. 

Suggested 
fixing points 



                     

 

 

 Ne pas mettre ce produit près les sources de chaleur ou du feu (ex. les radiateurs, les 
flammes, le chauffage sous-sol, les tuyaux de chauffage etc.). 

 Ne pas mettre ou entreposez ce produit dans la lumière directe du soleil.  

 Ne pas se servir de beaucoup de l’eau. 
 

PVC (Vinyle) 

 

 Servez-vous d’une brosse douce pour enlever la poussière ou la saleté.  

 Nettoyez avec un produit de nettoyage doux et de l’eau tiède avec un torchon/une éponge.  

 On pourrait se server du fluide pout stériliser les bouteilles de bébés. 

 Ne pas se servir de beaucoup de l’eau, et vérifiez que le vinyle soit complètement sec après. 

 Ne pas utiliser un torchon/une éponge abrasive.  

 Ne pas utiliser de l’eau bouillante ou très chaude.  Ne pas se servir des produits pour 
faire la vaisselle ou les détachants forts ou les solvants.  

 Ne pas se servir des produits de nettoyage qui contiennent de l’eau de Javel 

 Ne pas nettoyer à vapeur. 

 
15. En cas de problèmes 
  
N’applique pas  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CABINE 18488, février 2017 
Copyright ROMPA® Ltd 

  



                     

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Nome do Produto 
 

Cabana 

 
2. Código do Produto 

 
18488 
18496 (TECIDO TEMÁTICO) 

 
3. Cor 

 
Disponível em uma gama de cores. 

 
4. Descrição Breve 

 
Esconderijo engraçado com as entradas posicionadas em sítios à sua escolha. 

 
5. Conteúdo 

 
2 x Paredes com secção de telhado presas 
Fixações (oito parafusos 10 x 3 ½’’) 
2 x Colchões de chão 

 
6. Estimulação Snoezelen® 

 
Não aplicável 

 



                     

 

 

7. Melhor Utilização 
 
 Use para movimento, jogo e exploração. 

 
8. Compatibilidade com Produtos ROMPA® 
 
 Visite www.rompa.com para uma extensa escolha de produtos Soft Play, incluindo 
 almofadas de parede e piso, degraus, cunhas e muito mais. 

 
9. Começar 
 

 Retire a embalagem. 

 Utilize numa superfície plana e estável. 

 Una as duas secções de parede juntas e fixe com os parafusos fornecidos. 

 
10. Descrição Detalhada  

 
Esconderijo engraçado com as entradas posicionadas em sítios à sua escolha. Com as 
paredes exteriores e parte de cima almofadadas. Fornecido em duas partes. As 
paredes e o teto no interior são brancos sem acolchoamento.  Inclui chão 
almofadado. Este artigo contém madeira. 

 
11. Segurança 
 

 Utilize no interior, em ambientes secos.  

  Utilize numa superfície plana e estável que possa suportar facilmente o peso do 
produto com pessoas. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Leia todas as informações de segurança antes de cada utilização 
 

SUPERVISIONE SEMPRE A UTILIZAÇÃO DESTE PRODUTO 
 

 Retire a embalagem.  Armazene a embalagem com segurança e fora de alcance ou jogue 
fora adequadamente.  Os sacos plásticos e o embalagem podem ser danificadores.  

 Este produto contém um enchimento de espuma.  



                     

 

 

 Não permitir o acesso à espuma.  Não tente acessar a parte interior deste produto.  
Contacte-nos se as costuras ficarem danificadas. 

 Evite utilizar sapatos, fivelas ou objetos afiados/duros. 

 Use e guarde longe de fontes de calor, fogo e luz solar direta. 

 
12. Especificações Técnicas 

 
Tamanho: 145cm x 145cm x 109cm      
Peso aproximado: 130kg 

 
13. Instalação 

 
1. Retire a embalagem. 
2. Utilize numa superfície plana e estável que possa suportar facilmente o peso do 

produto com pessoas. 
3. Una as duas secções de parede juntas e fixe com os parafusos fornecidos. É 

aconselhável montar a cabana na localização uma vez que depois de montada será 
muito grande e pesada. O chão deve ser estável, nivelado e capaz de suportar o peso 
do produto. 

4. Veja o diagrama (abaixo) e coloque os parafusos separados uniformemente – por 
favor localize os pontos de fixação recomendados fixados em ambos os lados da 
cabana.  Os pontos de fixação devem ficar na borda plana junto da parede interior. 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                     

 

 

 
 
 

 
   

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14. Cuidado e Manutenção 
 

 Utilize no interior, em ambientes secos. 

 Supervisione sempre a utilização deste produto. 

 Organize uma agenda de limpeza regular.  

 O vinil vai rachar, rasgar e “desgastar” se for sujeito a objetos afiados ou se for 
continuamente roçado por objetos duros. Evite utilizar sapatos, fivelas ou objetos 
afiados/duros. 

 Verifique regularmente as costuras para garantir que o enchimento não é acessível. 

 Limpe líquidos ou marcas acidentais imediatamente com um detergente macio e um 
pano húmido, evitando quantidades excessivas de água. 

 Não comer ou beber ao usar este produto.  

 Não lave com vapor. 

 Não utilize produtos de limpeza com abrasivos ou à base de solventes. 

 Não utilize detergente líquido da loiça.  Não utilize produtos que contenham lixívia. 

 Use e guarde longe de fontes de calor, fogo e luz solar direta. 

 Alguns dos nossos produtos contêm zíperes apenas para fins de fabricação. Não tente 
abrir estes ou para acessar a parte interior destes produtos.  
 

  



                     

 

 

Vinil 

 Use uma escova macia para remover toda a poeira / sujeira soltas. 

 Limpe líquidos ou marcas acidentais imediatamente com um detergente macio e um 
pano húmido.  Não utilize uma esponja abrasiva. 

 Podem ser utilizados líquidos esterilizantes para mamadeiras. 

 Limpe com um pano húmido, evitando quantidades excessivas de água. 

 Não use água fervente / muito quente. 

 Não lave com vapor. 

 
15. Resolução de Problemas 
  
Não aplicável 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CABANA 18488, fevereiro 2017 
Copyright ROMPA® Ltd 

 


